

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 9454/2008)  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in OMP No.407/2003  
and order dated 30/05/2008 in FAO No.198/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM TELECOM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal,Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Biju Mattam,Adv.  
Ms. Richa Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Tejas Karia,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Bhasin,Adv.  
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions on the date notified.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master