

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 9454/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in OMP No. 407/2003 and the final judgment and order dt.30.05.2008 in FAO No. 198/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM TELECOM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARM LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Paras Kuhad, Adv.

Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Richa Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr.Tejas Karia, Adv.

Mr.Mark D'Souza, Adv.

Ms.Neha Bhasin, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

2

Mr.Manu Nair, advocate, appearing on behalf of M/s Suresh A.Shroff & Co. accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that affidavits are not required to be filed.

Since the matter involves questions of law, list the matter in the fourth week of August, 2008 for final disposal.

In the meantime, proceedings before the Arbitrator shall continue but no

final Award shall be passed until further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master