

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18358-18359/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in OMP No.407/2003
and dated 30/05/2008 FAO No.198/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM TELECOM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Richa Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Karia, Adv.
Ms. Neha Bhasin, Adv.
For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
last week of February, 2009.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master