

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18358-18359/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in FAO No.
198/2004 & OMP No. 407/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

SHYAM TELECOM LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARM LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Bijumattam, Adv.
For Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Aneja, Adv.
For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, counsel states that
now he appears on behalf of the petitioner.
As prayed by him, put up after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master