

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18358-18359/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in OMP No.407/2003 and order dated 30/05/2008 in FAO(OS) No. 198/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SHYAM TELECOM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bitu Mattem, Adv.
Mr. A. Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
for Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Dhawan, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on July 20, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master